

Ref No.: FOI-2324-SG14736

Date FOI request received: 20th May 2024

Date FOI response: 5th June 2024

REQUEST:

- 1) Gender reassignment and/or transgender guidance and policies relating to staff
- 2) Gender reassignment and/or transgender guidance and policies relating to patients including policies on mixed sex /same sex accommodation
- 3) Related Equality Impact Assessments if separate

OUR RESPONSE:

1. This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: <https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Trans-Employee-Policy-exp-Oct-24.pdf>
2. This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: <https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/Transgender-and-Non-Binary-Service-User-Policy-Exp-Aug-25.pdf>
3. Please see within the Policy documents.